# **BRIGHTON & HOVE CITY COUNCIL**

# **CHILDREN, YOUNG PEOPLE & SKILLS COMMITTEE**

# 4.00pm 10 JANUARY 2022

**COUNCIL CHAMBER, HOVE TOWN HALL** 

# **DECISION LIST**

### Part One

# 50 EDUCATION DISADVANTAGED STRATEGY

Ward Affected: All Wards

**RESOLVED:** That the Committee -

- (i) Noted the work of Brighton and Hove Education Partnership;
- (ii) Offered feedback on the attached final draft of the strategy;
- (iii) Approved and endorsed the Education Disadvantaged Strategy that has been developed by Brighton and Hove Education Partnership

## 51 ANNUAL UPDATE SEND STRATEGY

Contact Officer:Serena KynastonTel: 01273 291537Ward Affected:All Wards

**RESOLVED:** That the Committee noted the progress made under the six workstreams.

## 52 FEES AND CHARGES

Contact Officer:	Carla Butler	Tel: 01272 291281
Ward Affected:	All Wards	

**RESOLVED:** That the Committee agreed -

- (i) The position on fees charged for nurseries as detailed in section 3.3 be agreed.
- (ii) The position on fees and charges for Childcare Workforce Development as detailed in section 3.4 be agreed.

- (iii) The position on fees and charges for the Early Years Quality Improvement Programme as detailed in section 3.4.6 be agreed.
- (iv) The position on the charges for school meals as detailed in section 3.5 be noted.
- (v) The position on fees and charges for Adult Education Courses as detailed in section 3.6 be agreed.

### 53 POWER OF YOUTH CHARTER UPDATE

Contact Officer: Deborah Corbridge Tel: 0127329 Ward Affected: All Wards

**RESOLVED:** That the Committee noted the progress made in the report against the action points to increase young people's voice and empower them to make decisions on issues that impact on them.

## 54 PERMISSION TO USE CROWN COMMERCIAL SERVICES RM6255 FRAMEWORK

Contact Officer:	Richard Barker
Ward Affected:	All Wards

Tel: 01273 290732

**RESOLVED:** That the Committee –

- (i) Granted authority to the Executive Director Families, Children and Learning to use the RM6255 Crown Commercial Services Framework Agreement to procure and award an end-to-end retail voucher platform contract(s) to facilitate the distribution of government grants to eligible families and children as detailed within the grant conditions;
- (ii) Granted authority for officers to spend up to £1.0m of government grant funding under the Framework Agreement to provide food, clothing and white goods, fuel vouchers to eligible children and families should further government funding come in 2022.